
                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL 

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

 
May 14, 2018 

To: Members of the Board of Directors 

From: Laurena Weinert, Clerk of the Board 
 

Subject: 91 Express Lanes Corona Customer Service Center Relocation 

Finance and Administration Committee Meeting of April 25, 2018  

Present: Directors Do, Hennessey, Jones, and Steel 
Absent: Directors R. Murphy and Spitzer 

Committee Vote 

This item was passed by the Members present.  

Committee Recommendations  
 

 
A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute                          

Agreement No. C-8-1660 with Riverside County Transportation 
Commission, to cover the ten-year lease, as well as tenant 
improvements for the 91 Express Lanes Corona Office, located at                       
301 Corporate Terrace Circle, Corona, California, in an amount not to 
exceed $999,000, which represents Orange County Transportation 
Authority’s share of the costs.   

 
B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute Amendment No. 3 to 

Agreement C-4-0384 with CPI Properties, LLC, to cover a six-month 
extension to the current lease, in an amount not to exceed $55,000. 
This amount reflects the total lease cost and will be shared equally with 
the Riverside County Transportation Commission. 

 
C. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute Amendment No. 1 to 

Agreement C-6-1349 with CBRE, Inc., to cover real estate brokerage 
fees, in an amount not to exceed $14,700.  

 


